## **1988 RESOLUTIONS**

- **1988-01** AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FIRST THREE (3) MONTHS OF THE YEAR 1988, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **1988-02** A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING COMMITTEES AND THE PLACEMENT OF COUNCIL MEMBERS ON SAID COMMITTEES.
- 1988-03 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO MAKE AVAILABLE, FOR PURCHASE, BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, A BACKHOE/FRONT LOADER, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **1988-04** A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
- **1988-05** A RESOLUTION DECLARING TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION.
- **1988-06** A RESOLUTION FINALLY APPOINTING THE VILLAGE MARSHAL AND DEPUTY MARSHAL FOLLOWING A COMPLETION OF THEIR PROBATIONARY PERIOD.
- 1988-07 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC., SO THAT FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES CAN BE PROVIDED TO THE VILLAGE FOR A PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 1988 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 1988, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **1988-08** A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, TO ADVANCE FUNDS AGAINST THE TAX SETTLEMENT OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- **1988-09** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.

1988-10	BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 1988 FOR THE VILLAGE.
1988-11	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE LAW DIRECTOR TO SETTLE A LAWSUIT.
1988-12	A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF LIQUOR CONTROL, NOT RENEW A CERTAIN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PERMIT CURRENTLY LOCATED WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
1988-13	A RESOLUTION DECLARING NECESSITY FOR LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION.
1988-14	A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A FORMAL POLICY CONCERNING THE USE OF COMPENSATORY LEAVE TIME.
1988-15	A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
1988-16	A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.

- **1988-17** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- **1988-18** A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PROPOSED E 9-1-1 EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SYSTEM FOR LICKING COUNTY, OHIO; DIRECTING THE CLERK TO FORWARD A COPY OF THIS MEASURE TO THE CLERK OF THE LICKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **1988-19** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH BANCOHIO NATIONAL BANK FOR THE PURPOSE OF ALLOWING BANCOHIO NATIONAL BANK TO BE THE DEPOSITORY BANK FOR THE VILLAGE.
- **1988-20** A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN ADDITIONAL FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF PERMITTING FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE VILLAGE.